STATE DEATH BENEFITS 
Nebraska Line of Duty Compensation Act- Provides a benefit to the person the public safety 

officer designated to receive compensation. For deaths occurring during the calendar year 

2022, the amount of such compensation shall be two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000) and for deaths occurring in the calendar year 2023 and each calendar year 

thereafter, the amount of such compensation shall be equal to the compensation amount 

from the previous calendar year increased by the percentage increase, if any, in the